Ellen M. Reynolds

(-25 Oct 1939)

Reynolds, Ellen M. On Wednesday, October 25, 1939 at Providence Hospital, Ellen M. Reynolds (nee Heinline) beloved wife of Harry M. Reynolds and mother of Charles S. Reynolds. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, 4th street and Massachusetts avenue n.e. where services will be held on Friday, October 27 at 2 pm. Relatives and friends are invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, October 27, 1939, p. B5

Mrs. H.M. Reynolds Dies; Was in Accident

Mrs. Ellen M. Reynolds, 65, wife of Harry M. Reynolds, an electrician at the Capitol, died Wednesday in Providence Hospital. She was injured in an automobile accident near Booth Corners, Pa., two months ago and failed to recover.

A life long resident of Washington, she made her home at Stanton Manor Apartments, 644 Massachusetts avenue N.E. She was an active church worker and a member of St. Mark's Church. A past matron of Martha Lodge, No. 4, O.E.S., she was particularly interested in the affairs of the Masonic and Eastern Star Home.

Besides her husband, she leaves a son, Charles S. Reynolds, a civil engineer here, and a brother, William M. Heinline.

Services were to be held at 2 p.m. today in the Lee funeral home, with burial in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, October 27, 1939, p 7

Funeral Set Today For Mrs. Reynolds

Funeral services for Mrs. Ellen M. Reynolds, 64, of 644 Massachusetts avenue northwest, who died Wednesday at Providence Hospital, will be held at 2 p.m. today at Lee's funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue northeast. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Reynolds, a lifelong resident of the District, was a life member and former matron of Martha Chapter, No. 4., Order of the Eastern Star, and a member of St. Mark's Episcopal Church.

She leaves her husband, Harry M. Reynolds; a son, Charles S. Reynolds; a brother, William M. Heinline, of this city, and a niece, Mrs. R.W. Marshall, of Wilmington, Del.